## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application to transfer facilities and Certificate Nos. 259-W and 199-S in Broward County from Royal Utility Company to Royal Waterworks, Inc. DOCKET NO. 20190170-WS

FILED: September 17, 2019

## **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

Partial Late Filed Exhibit R to Application

Please find attached the Affidavit of Publication from Sun-Sentinal.

SUN-SENTINEL **Published Daily** Fort Lauderdale, Broward County, Florida Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida

State Of Florida **County Of Broward** 

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared MARK KUZNITZ, who on oath says that he or she is a duly authorized representative of the SUN- SENTINEL, a DAILY newspaper published in BROWARD/PALM BEACH/MIAMI-DADE County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in:

The matter of 11745-Other Legal Notices, U.S. Water Services Corporation NO. 20190170-WS Was published in said newspaper in the issues of; Sep 12, 2019

Affiant further says that the said SUN-SENTINEL is a newspaper published in said BROWARD/PALM BEACH/MIAMI-DADE County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said BROWARD/PALM BEACH/MIAMI-DADE County, Florida, each day and has been entered as second class matter at the post office in BROWARD County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised, any person, firm or corporation, any discount, rebate, commission or refund, for the purpose of securing this advertishment for publication in the said newspaper.

Signature of Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this: September 12, 2019.

Signature of Notary Public

ASHLEY MESSERSCHMIDT ASHLEY MESSERBUTIVIDA Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # GG 168656 Any Commission Exores My Commission Expires may 17, 2020

The second second Name of Notary, Typed, Printed, or Stamped Personally Known (X) or Produced Identification ()

## Sold To:

U.S. Water Services Corporation - CU00109311 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd New Port Richey,FL 34652-3434

U.S. Water Services Corporation - CU00109311 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd New Port Richev,FL 34652-3434

Affidavit Delivery Method: U.S. Mail Affidavit Email Address: 6437451

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHOR-ITY TO TRANSFER WATER CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION TO ANOTHER REGULATED UTILITY. DOCKET NO. 20190170-WS

Application to transfer facilities and Cer-tificate Nos. 259-W and 199-S in Broward County from Royal Utility Company to Royal Waterworks, Inc

DATE OF NOTICE - SEPTEMBER 9, 2019

Notice is hereby given that Royal Water-works, Inc. has filed an Application for Approval of Transfer of the Water System and Wastewater System of Royal Util-ity Company in Broward County Florida pursuant to Section 36.

Royal Waterworks, Inc. is not requesting a change in your existing water and waste-water rates; therefore your current rates will not be affected by this transfer. However, Royal Waterworks has requested a new class of service for private fire protection; as well as miscellaneous service charges. The Royal Utility Company's water and wastewater systems provide service to the following described territory in Broward County, Florida:

WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE TER-

The north ½ of Section 15, Township 48 South, Range 41-East, situated in Broward County, Florida and containing 320 acres,

Subdivisions/Centers Served: Carriage Point; Corral Trace; Coventry; Royal Eagle Plaza; Riverside Square; Ramblewood

Common Street Names Affected by Transfer: Wiles Rd.; NW 88th Terr; NW 85th Way; NW 89th Way; NW 90th Terr; NW 92nd Err; NW 40th Ct; NW 41st ST; NW 42nd Ct; NW 43rd Ct; NW 44th Ct; NW 45th Ct; NW 81st Terr; NW 83rd Ln; NW 84th Ave

For more information concerning this notice, please contact the Utility at the address below.

Royal Waterworks, Inc. Royal Waterworks, Inc. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, FL 34652 Office (727) 848-8292 Fax: (727) 848-7701 E-mail: trendell@uswatercorp.net

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than thirty (30) days after the last date that the notice was mailed or published, whichever is later. 09/12/2019